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_ _Subd. 3. The provisions of this act shall be effective retroac-
tively to January 1, 1971.

Approved May 28, 1971.

CHAPTER 609—H.F.No.1272
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the use of federal census information by the
state auditor for the purpose of making certain tax apportionments.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. STATE AUDITOR; TAX APPORTIONMENTS;
FEDERAL CENSUS. If the state auditor is required to ise the 1960
federal decennial census or any more recent census authorized for the
purpose of making apportionments of the proceeds of certain taxes as
provided by law upon the basis of population of the various political
subdivisions entitled thereto because the 1970 final federal: census
information is unavailable, he shall make an adjustment thereof in
subsequent apportionments if there is a difference in the population
figures between the 1960 federal decennial census of any more recent
census authorized and the final 1970 census. )

See. 2. The adjustment shall apgly to distributions in the year
1971 only. Thereafter distributions shall be made based on the 1970
census as certified to the state auditor or on a subsequent mid-decen-
nial census as authorized by law.

Approved May 28, 1971.

¥

CHAPTER 610—H.F.No.1310
[Not Coded]

An act relating to law libraries in'_Hennepin county; fees to be
go]]ected for upkeep of library; amending Laws 1969, Chapter 861,
ection 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
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dSect,ion 1. Laws 1969, Chapter 861, Section 2, is amended to
read:

Sec. 2. HENNEPIN COUNTY; LAW LIBRARY; FEES. Sub-
division 1. After the filing of such certificate with the clerk of the
district court, it shall be the duty of the clerk to collect in each civil
suit, action or proceeding filed in such district court, in the manner in
which other fees are collected therein, and in addition thereto, as law
library fees, the sum of-$3.84 from the plaintiff, petitioner or person
instituting such suit, action or proceeding, at the time of filing of the
first paper therein, and the sum of—$3_34 from each defendant,
respondent, intervenor or other party who shall appear therein, either
separately or jointly, to be collected at the time of the filing of the
first paper by such defendant, respondent, intervenor or other party
or at the time when his or their appearance is entered in the case.
Such law library fees shall be costs in the case and taxable as such.

"~ Subd. 2.  After the filing of a certified copy of such certificate
with the clerk of any municipal court in such county, it shall be the
duty of such clerk to collect in each civil suit, action or proceedin
filed in such court, in the manner in which other fees are collecte
therein, and in addition thereto, as library fees, the sum of-$3 34 from
the plaintiff or person instituting such suit, action or proceeding at
the-time of the filing of the first paper therein. Such law library
fees shall be costs in the case and taxable as such.

Subd. 3. After the filing of a certified copy of such certificate

- with the clerk of the probate court of such county, it shall be the duty

of such clerk to collect from the person filing in such court a petition
for the general or special administration of an estate, a petition for a

decree of descent, a petition for the appointment of a guardian, a
petition for the probate of a will, or a petition for summary

asgignment or distribution, at the time of the filing of anyv such
petition, the sum of $2 as a law library fee, which fee sEa]l be allowed
as part of the cost of administration of any such estate.

. Approved May 28, 1971.

CHAPTER 611—H.F.No.1679
[Not Coded]

An act authorizing the board of county commissioners of the
county of Ramsey to abolish or consolidate or otherwise restructure
agencies, boards and commissions.
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